

Table 1 A Monthly Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections (FY 2022 vs FY2023)

Month	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2022	FY 2023	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2022	FY 2023	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2022	FY 2023	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
July	\$62,916,376	\$72,034,843	\$9.1	14.5%	\$7,418,132	\$7,962,182	\$0.5	7.3%	\$70,334,508	\$79,997,024	\$9.7	13.7%
August	\$65,884,365	\$78,893,340	\$13.0	19.7%	\$7,314,198	\$7,691,161	\$0.4	5.2%	\$73,198,563	\$86,584,501	\$13.4	18.3%
September	\$63,353,314	\$76,939,554	\$13.6	21.4%	\$8,128,899	\$8,437,330	\$0.3	3.8%	\$71,482,214	\$85,376,884	\$13.9	19.4%
October	\$61,508,635	\$77,220,393	\$15.7	25.5%	\$6,942,821	\$7,455,805	\$0.5	7.4%	\$68,451,456	\$84,676,198	\$16.2	23.7%
November	\$60,355,052	\$66,634,440	\$6.3	10.4%	\$6,389,806	\$6,942,431	\$0.6	8.6%	\$66,744,858	\$73,576,871	\$6.8	10.2%
December	\$54,933,329	\$61,629,492	\$6.7	12.2%	\$6,792,443	\$7,019,630	\$0.2	3.3%	\$61,725,772	\$68,649,123	\$6.9	11.2%
January	\$66,623,232	\$78,255,761	\$11.6	17.5%	\$5,160,009	\$7,087,568	\$1.9	37.4%	\$71,783,240	\$85,343,330	\$13.6	18.9%
February	\$53,858,212	\$60,266,284	\$6.4	11.9%	\$5,536,689	\$6,372,063	\$0.8	15.1%	\$59,394,901	\$66,638,347	\$7.2	12.2%
March	\$55,015,947	\$59,789,434	\$4.8	8.7%	\$5,630,040	\$7,122,459	\$1.5	26.5%	\$60,645,987	\$66,911,893	\$6.3	10.3%
April	\$61,288,414	\$66,164,200	\$4.9	8.0%	\$6,386,366	\$5,953,651	-\$0.4	-6.8%	\$67,674,780	\$72,117,851	\$4.4	6.6%
May	\$60,350,870	\$68,993,117	\$8.6	14.3%	\$6,450,444	\$7,008,505	\$0.6	8.7%	\$66,801,314	\$76,001,622	\$9.2	13.8%
June	\$62,883,017	\$67,251,423	\$4.4	6.9%	\$6,412,568	\$8,396,474	\$2.0	30.9%	\$69,295,585	\$75,647,897	\$6.4	9.2%
Monthly Avg.	\$60,747,564	\$69,506,023	\$8.8	14.4%	\$6,546,868	\$7,287,438	\$0.7	11.3%	\$67,294,432	\$76,793,462	\$9.5	14.1%

Table 2 Year-to-Date Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections by Industry

Industry	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2022 YTD	FY 2023 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2022 YTD	FY 2023 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2022 YTD	FY 2023 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
NAICS												
Agr, For, Fish, Hunt	\$251,884	\$289,140	\$0.0	14.8%	\$211	\$21	\$0.0	-90.0%	\$252,095	\$289,161	\$0.0	14.7%
Mining	\$61,955,281	\$100,285,570	\$38.3	61.9%	\$12,984,406	\$16,468,562	\$3.5	26.8%	\$74,939,687	\$116,754,132	\$41.8	55.8%
Utilities	\$32,203,972	\$43,361,277	\$11.2	34.6%	\$4,064,726	\$4,752,394	\$0.7	16.9%	\$36,268,698	\$48,113,671	\$11.8	32.7%
Construction	\$7,920,417	\$8,123,120	\$0.2	2.6%	\$5,702,183	\$6,888,421	\$1.2	20.8%	\$13,622,600	\$15,011,540	\$1.4	10.2%
Manufacturing	\$19,421,180	\$22,809,299	\$3.4	17.4%	\$3,637,098	\$2,717,030	-\$0.9	-25.3%	\$23,058,278	\$25,526,329	\$2.5	10.7%
Wholesale Trade	\$49,166,373	\$59,320,391	\$10.2	20.7%	\$1,548,081	\$1,873,476	\$0.3	21.0%	\$50,714,454	\$61,193,867	\$10.5	20.7%
Retail Trade	\$328,301,824	\$356,125,445	\$27.8	8.5%	\$9,725,052	\$11,361,087	\$1.6	16.8%	\$338,026,875	\$367,486,532	\$29.5	8.7%
Trans & Warehousing	\$1,779,743	\$2,098,828	\$0.3	17.9%	\$1,709,617	\$2,958,197	\$1.3	73.0%	\$3,489,360	\$5,057,025	\$1.6	44.9%
Information	\$10,869,067	\$10,439,904	-\$0.4	-3.9%	\$808,969	\$553,629	-\$0.3	-31.6%	\$11,678,036	\$10,993,534	-\$0.7	-5.9%
Financial Activities*	\$31,079,315	\$34,803,829	\$3.7	12.0%	\$596,074	\$630,833	\$0.0	5.8%	\$31,675,389	\$35,434,662	\$3.8	11.9%
Prof & Busi Services	\$5,935,328	\$5,974,889	\$0.0	0.7%	\$285,311	\$277,507	\$0.0	-2.7%	\$6,220,639	\$6,252,396	\$0.0	0.5%
Edu & Health Serv	\$427,724	\$475,286	\$0.1	11.1%	\$21,094	\$19,250	\$0.0	-8.7%	\$448,819	\$494,536	\$0.1	10.2%
Leisure & Hospitality	\$100,453,877	\$102,202,763	\$1.8	1.7%	\$947,324	\$900,862	-\$0.1	-4.9%	\$101,401,201	\$103,103,625	\$1.7	1.7%
Other Services	\$29,833,322	\$33,977,005	\$4.1	13.9%	\$387,452	\$446,636	\$0.1	15.3%	\$30,220,774	\$34,423,641	\$4.2	13.9%
Public Administration**	\$49,371,456	\$53,785,534	\$4.4	8.9%	\$36,144,819	\$37,601,356	\$1.5	4.0%	\$85,516,274	\$91,386,890	\$5.9	6.9%
Total	\$728,970,763	\$834,072,281	\$105.1	14.4%	\$78,562,416	\$87,449,260	\$8.9	11.3%	\$807,533,179	\$921,521,541	\$114.0	14.1%

* taxes are mostly from automotive, machinery and equipment leasing and rental

** reflects taxes from automobiles purchases

Table 3 Fiscal Year-To-Date Comparison of Sales, Use, and Lodging Tax Collections by County

Area Name	SALES TAX (4%)			USE TAX (4%)			S&U TOTAL				LODG TAX		
	FY 2022 (07/21-06/22)	FY 2023 (07/22-06/23)	% Change	FY 2022 (07/21-06/22)	FY 2023 (07/22-06/23)	% Change	FY 2022 (07/21-06/22)	FY 2023 (07/22-06/23)	Difference \$	% Change	FY 2022 (07/21-06/22)	FY 2023 (07/22-06/23)	% Change
Albany	\$27,769,742	\$34,412,071	23.9%	\$2,384,022	\$2,483,273	4.2%	\$30,153,764	\$36,895,344	\$6,741,580	22.4%	\$963,548	\$1,008,864	4.7%
Big Horn	\$8,291,133	\$8,688,308	4.8%	\$1,592,321	\$1,676,890	5.3%	\$9,883,454	\$10,365,198	\$481,743	4.9%	\$101,611	\$99,311	-2.3%
Campbell	\$106,334,943	\$135,611,477	27.5%	\$5,552,362	\$7,336,030	32.1%	\$111,887,305	\$142,947,507	\$31,060,202	27.8%	\$682,656	\$840,485	23.1%
Carbon	\$17,641,677	\$23,700,258	34.3%	\$2,614,729	\$3,624,366	38.6%	\$20,256,406	\$27,324,624	\$7,068,218	34.9%	\$1,574,883	\$1,601,011	1.7%
Converse	\$43,131,206	\$63,028,692	46.1%	\$2,919,931	\$2,628,913	-10.0%	\$46,051,138	\$65,657,605	\$19,606,467	42.6%	\$293,063	\$353,948	20.8%
Crook	\$6,298,926	\$7,129,790	13.2%	\$1,099,168	\$1,444,981	31.5%	\$7,398,094	\$8,574,771	\$1,176,677	15.9%	\$161,041	\$146,918	-8.8%
Fremont	\$30,145,967	\$32,571,943	8.0%	\$2,935,743	\$2,380,047	-18.9%	\$33,081,710	\$34,951,989	\$1,870,279	5.7%	\$779,870	\$789,181	1.2%
Goshen	\$8,111,888	\$8,973,062	10.6%	\$1,174,428	\$1,228,131	4.6%	\$9,286,317	\$10,201,194	\$914,877	9.9%	\$71,636	\$73,491	2.6%
Hot Springs	\$4,441,418	\$4,763,024	7.2%	\$240,195	\$274,687	14.4%	\$4,681,613	\$5,037,712	\$356,099	7.6%	\$174,152	\$186,833	7.3%
Johnson	\$9,766,126	\$10,909,199	11.7%	\$742,576	\$622,637	-16.2%	\$10,508,702	\$11,531,836	\$1,023,134	9.7%	\$405,012	\$360,475	-11.0%
Laramie	\$111,753,158	\$119,343,105	6.8%	\$13,571,886	\$12,480,245	-8.0%	\$125,325,044	\$131,823,350	\$6,498,305	5.2%	\$1,893,679	\$1,960,758	3.5%
Lincoln	\$19,024,250	\$21,031,395	10.6%	\$4,170,051	\$4,789,601	14.9%	\$23,194,302	\$25,820,996	\$2,626,694	11.3%	\$415,802	\$418,116	0.6%
Natrona	\$85,393,044	\$95,990,501	12.4%	\$5,492,340	\$7,183,264	30.8%	\$90,885,384	\$103,173,765	\$12,288,381	13.5%	\$1,393,414	\$1,573,787	12.9%
Niobrara	\$1,679,590	\$2,097,868	24.9%	\$232,370	\$360,132	55.0%	\$1,911,960	\$2,458,000	\$546,040	28.6%	\$49,715	\$49,322	-0.8%
Park	\$35,193,423	\$36,313,660	3.2%	\$3,024,345	\$3,404,094	12.6%	\$38,217,768	\$39,717,754	\$1,499,986	3.9%	\$2,587,368	\$2,456,202	-5.1%
Platte	\$8,231,752	\$7,653,949	-7.0%	\$3,648,025	\$4,997,127	37.0%	\$11,879,778	\$12,651,076	\$771,298	6.5%	\$185,622	\$170,734	-8.0%
Sheridan	\$29,927,148	\$31,331,684	4.7%	\$2,427,887	\$2,852,625	17.5%	\$32,355,036	\$34,184,309	\$1,829,273	5.7%	\$704,909	\$724,494	2.8%
Sublette	\$14,774,462	\$18,687,693	26.5%	\$1,712,201	\$2,234,733	30.5%	\$16,486,663	\$20,922,426	\$4,435,763	26.9%	\$321,635	\$310,261	-3.5%
Sweetwater	\$49,376,887	\$58,224,700	17.9%	\$12,517,858	\$13,864,379	10.8%	\$61,894,746	\$72,089,078	\$10,194,333	16.5%	\$957,774	\$1,056,688	10.3%
Teton	\$84,133,557	\$83,493,481	-0.8%	\$6,773,077	\$7,312,322	8.0%	\$90,906,634	\$90,805,803	-\$100,831	-0.1%	\$16,589,638	\$14,473,537	-12.8%
Uinta	\$16,943,518	\$18,333,193	8.2%	\$2,378,378	\$2,707,627	13.8%	\$19,321,896	\$21,040,820	\$1,718,924	8.9%	\$363,238	\$355,531	-2.1%
Washakie	\$6,413,933	\$7,190,160	12.1%	\$754,626	\$826,819	9.6%	\$7,168,559	\$8,016,980	\$848,421	11.8%	\$101,343	\$92,104	-9.1%
Weston	\$4,193,012	\$4,593,069	9.5%	\$603,897	\$736,338	21.9%	\$4,796,908	\$5,329,407	\$532,498	11.1%	\$81,608	\$82,041	0.5%
Wyoming	\$728,970,763	\$834,072,281	14.4%	\$78,562,416	\$87,449,260	11.3%	\$807,533,179	\$921,521,541	\$113,988,363	14.1%	\$30,853,215	\$29,184,092	-5.4%

Monthly Sales and Use Tax Collections

